## **GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN** CABINET SECRETARIAT

## F.11(1\*)Cab./2018

## Jaipur, Dated:- 3.11. 2023

## Release

The Honorable Governor of Rajasthan, on the recommendation made by the Chief Minister, has removed Shri Rajendra Gudha from the position of State Minister Sainik Kalyan, Home Guard & Civil Defence (Independent Charge), Panchayati Raj & Rural Development.

Consequently, Shri Rajendra Gudha ceases to be member in the council of Ministers with effect from 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2023.

By the order of the Governor,

(Dinesh Kumar)

**Principal Secretary to Government** 

Copy endorsed to the following for necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Secretary, Hon'ble Governor, Rajasthan.
- 2. Principal Secretary, Chief Minister, Rajasthan.
- 3. S.A./P.A. to All Minister/State Minister.
- 4. Chief Secretary, Rajasthan.
- 5. All Addl. Chief Secretary/Pr. Secretary/Secretary/Spl. Secretary.
- 6. Principal Accountant General, Rajasthan.
- 7. All Divisional Commissioner/District Collectors.
- 8. Superintendent Government Central Press to publish in the gazette and also send 50 copies of the same.
- 9. All Head of Department.
- 10. Commissioner Information & Public Relation.
  - 11. Financial Advisor, Govt. Secretariat.
  - 12. Registrar, Govt. Secretariat.

**Principal Secretary to Government** 

Copy also forwarded to

- 1. Principal Secretary, Rajasthan Legislative Assembly, Jaipur.
- 2. Secretary, RPSC, Ajmer.
- 3. Registrar, Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur/Jodhpur.
- 4. Registrar, Board of Revenue, Ajmer.

Principal Secretary to Government